PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Notice of Ownership of Patent				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date		
Ronald James Yaeger				11/29/2012		
Galen W. Hartman				03/07/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Anne Yaeger	Anne Yaeger				
Street Address:		4201 Tomberra Way				
City:	Dallas					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75220					
Application Number: 135		135456	695			
PROPERTY NUMBE						
Application Number: 135-		135456	695			
Patent Number: 844		844029	0290			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:	2148660					
0	IL L UOM	1	He a factor attaction of the same according to the factor			
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	214-866	-0001				
	214-866 cminchil	-0001 lo@chal	lkerflores.com			
Phone: Email:	214-866 cminchil	-0001 lo@chal Minchille	lkerflores.com o			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chal 14951 N	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o es, LLP · Parkway, Suite 400			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chal	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o es, LLP · Parkway, Suite 400			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chai 14951 N Dallas, ⁻	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o es, LLP · Parkway, Suite 400			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chai 14951 N Dallas, ⁻ T NUMBER:	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o es, LLP Parkway, Suite 400 75254			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chai 14951 N Dallas, ⁻ T NUMBER:	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o es, LLP Parkway, Suite 400 75254 YAEG:1002CIP			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	214-866 cminchil e: Cynthia c/o Chai 14951 N Dallas, ⁻ T NUMBER:	-0001 lo@chal Minchillo ker Floro . Dallas	lkerflores.com o res, LLP Parkway, Suite 400 75254 YAEG:1002CIP Cynthia Minchillo			

NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP OF PATENT

The below named ASSIGNEE, having a place of residence at 4201 Tomberra Way, Dallas, Texas 75220, HEREBY DECLARES AND GIVES NOTICE that she is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter, and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/545,695, which was filed on 07/10/2012 and issued as United States Patent No. 8,440,290 on 05/14/2013 and is entitled "Contact Media for Evaporative Coolers," (the "Invention"); such application, patent, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute renewal, reissue and other applications for patent; and all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignee's Signature

DATE

Anne Yaeger Assignee's Printed Name

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 17 22 day of 4 day of

JOAN PRATT lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 06, 2017

SS

TARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1